Civil Society Organisations in receipt of €50K or more, in 2019 in €000s

Organisation Name €000s

80:20 Educating/Acting for a Better World 110
Action Against Hunger 1,145
A Partnership With Africa - APA 245
Access to Nutrition Initiative 150
ActionAid 779
Addameer Prisoner Support and Human Rights Association 81
Adigrat Diocese Catholic Secretariat [ADCS] 150
AEPD Vietnam 100
AFAP Vietnam 140
Aidlink 310
Aidspan 100
Al Haq, Law in The Service of Man 81
Amideast 53
Amref Health Africa 1,140
An Taisce - Green Schools 60
Anti-Slavery International 53
APHEDA Vietnam 150
Article 36 60
Auschwitz Institute for Peace and Reconciliation 83
Benjamin William Mkapa Foundation (BMF) 500
Bimkom Planners for Planning Rights 81
Brighter Communities Worldwide 260
Build It International 50
Camfed International 100
Camfed Zambia 350
Catholic Relief Services 400
CCBRT Tanzania 800
CDI Vietnam 100
Centre for Global Education 55
Centre for Humanitarian Dialogue 200
ChildFund 225
Children in Crossfire 629
Christian Aid 5,709
Christian Blind Mission Ireland 320
Clinton Health Access Initiative 2,360
Comet ME 75
Comhlamh 456
Concern Universal 1,467
Concern Worldwide 27,184
Conciliation Resources 540
Crisis Action 75
Crisis Management Initiative (CMI) 125
DanChurchAid (DCA) 450
Development Perspectives 185
Dialogue Advisory Group (DAG) 125

Déchas 375



ECDD Ethiopia

Eco-Unesco

ECPAT International

EFCSF Ethiopia

EIL Intercultural Learning
Emergency Nutrition Network

European Centre for Development Policy Management (ECDPM)

European Institute of Peace

Family Health International - FHI 360

Fields of Life

Financial Justice Ireland

Focus 1000

Front Line Defenders

Fundagao MASC Mozambique

Generations for Peace

Gisha-Legal Centre for Freedom Of Movement
Global Witness Trust

Goal

Halo Trust

Handicap International Federation

Health Poverty Action

Helen Keller International

Helpage International

Hlanganisa Institute for Development in Southern Africa
House of People's Representatives

Human Rights Centre Uganda

Human Rights Council Ethiopia

Human Rights Defenders Project Uganda

Ifrah Foundation

ILGA World

IMD Mozambique

Indaba Agricultural Policy Research Institute
Inishowen Development Partnership

Institute for Human Rights and Business Vietnam
Institute for Security Studies

International Alert

International Committee of the Red Cross
International Crisis Group

International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent
International Federation for Human Rights (FIDH)
International Fertilizer Development Center
International Institute for Environment and Development
International Medical Corps UK

International Rescue Committee

International Youth Foundation

Interpeace

Irish Council for International Students (ICOS)
Irish Development Education Association

Irish Forum for Global Health

Irish League of Credit Unions International Development Foundation

310
111
100
100
60
450
300
100
650
250
69
100
527
500
50

81
180
10,778
2,500
50

90
1,011
748
170
200
130
134
140
50
250
200
100
65

70
200
150
16,630
300
2,400
190
300
2,470
86
3,353
1,100
197
3,605
307
101
250



Irish Rule of Law International

ISEE Vietnam

Jerusalem Legal Aid and Human Rights Centre (JLAC)
Jesuit Centre for Theological Reflection

Justice Rapid Response

Legal and Human Rights Center (LHRC)

LIN Center For Community Development Vietnam
Lourdes Youth and Community Services

Martin Ennals Foundation

Maternal Childhealth Advocacy International
MIFTAH

Mines Advisory Group (MAG)

Minority Rights Group International

Misean Cara

MusiKa

National Association of Women's Organisations in Uganda (NAWOU)
National Smallholder Farmers' Association of Malawi (NASFAM)

National Youth Council of Ireland (NYCI)

Nationally Determined Contributions (NDC) Partnership — WRI

Nepal Leprosy Trust

Nurture Africa

Orbis Ireland

Oxfam Ireland

Palestinian Centre for Human Rights (PCHR)
Parque Nacional da Gorongosa

Partnership for Nutrition in Tanzania (PANITA)
Plan International

Plan Ireland

Proudly Made in Africa

Raising Voices

Rede Came

Renew Project Vietnam

Restless Development

RIC Vietnam

SA HIV/AIDS Information Dissemination Service (SAfAIDS)
Saferworld

Save Environment and People Agency (SEPA)
Save The Children

Search for Common Ground (SFCG)

Self Help Africa

SEND Sierra Leone

Serve in Solidarity Ireland

Sight Savers Ireland

Social Change Assistance Trust

Sonke Gender Justice

SOS Sahel Ethiopia

South African Technology Network

Southern African Liaison Office

Straight Talk Foundation

Suas Educational Development

413
100
81

90
50
700
100
80
50
100
81

70
170
15,500
1,100
100
1,400
190
50
80
300
250
3,884
81
275
300
330
3,305
135
250
110
200
51
120
105
180
50
3,814
745
4,393
300
280
1,804
170
280
750

80
2,300
446



Tanzania Media Foundation

Tearfund Ireland

The Carter Center Inc.

The Centre For Counselling, Nutrition and Health Care
The Haven Community Foundation

The Leprosy Mission Northern Ireland

TradeMark East Africa

Transparency International

Transparency International Vietnam

Trocaire

Tumaini La Maisha

UCD Volunteers Overseas

United Nations Foundation Inc

UPI Mozambique

UPR Info

Uzikwasa

Valid Nutrition

Vita

Viet Health Vietnam

VSO Ireland

War On Want Northern Ireland

Welthungerhilfe

Women Fund Tanzania

Women's Environment and Development Organization (WEDO)
Women's International League for Peace and Freedom
World Federalist Movement - Institute for Global Policy
World Organisation Against Torture (OMCT)

World Vision Ireland

Yesh Din Volunteers for Human Rights

Zambia Open Community Schools

ZOA

100
295
200
560
120
70
1,400
350
110
21,661
100
50
100
50
70
250
350
522
100
492
145
407
400
240
70
50

65
4,066
81
250
400



