Civil Society Organisations in receipt of €50K or more, in 2019 in €000s

Organisation Name	€ooos
80:20 Educating/Acting for a Better World	110
Action Against Hunger	1,145
A Partnership With Africa - APA	245
Access to Nutrition Initiative	150
ActionAid	779
Addameer Prisoner Support and Human Rights Association	81
Adigrat Diocese Catholic Secretariat [ADCS] AEPD Vietnam	150 100
AFAP Vietnam	140
Aidlink	310
Aidspan	100
Al Haq, Law in The Service of Man	81
Amideast	53
Amref Health Africa	1,140
An Taisce - Green Schools	60
Anti-Slavery International	53
APHEDA Vietnam	150
Article 36	60
Auschwitz Institute for Peace and Reconciliation	83
Benjamin William Mkapa Foundation (BMF)	500
Bimkom Planners for Planning Rights Brighter Communities Worldwide	81 260
Build It International	50
Camfed International	100
Camfed Zambia	350
Catholic Relief Services	400
CCBRT Tanzania	800
CDI Vietnam	100
Centre for Global Education	55
Centre for Humanitarian Dialogue	200
ChildFund	225
Children in Crossfire	629
Christian Aid	5,709
Christian Blind Mission Ireland Clinton Health Access Initiative	320
Comet ME	2,360
Comhlámh	75 456
Concern Universal	1,467
Concern Worldwide	27,184
Conciliation Resources	540
Crisis Action	75
Crisis Management Initiative (CMI)	125
DanChurchAid (DCA)	450
Development Perspectives	185
Dialogue Advisory Group (DAG)	125
Dóchas	375

ECDD Ethionic	010
ECDD Ethiopia Eco-Unesco	310
ECPAT International	111 100
EFCSF Ethiopia	100
EIL Intercultural Learning	60
Emergency Nutrition Network	450
European Centre for Development Policy Management (ECDPM)	300
European Institute of Peace	100
Family Health International - FHI 360	650
Fields of Life	250
Financial Justice Ireland	69
Focus 1000	100
Front Line Defenders	527
Fundação MASC Mozambique	500
Generations for Peace	50
Gisha-Legal Centre for Freedom Of Movement	81
Global Witness Trust	180
Goal	10,778
Halo Trust	2,500
Handicap International Federation	50
Health Poverty Action	90
Helen Keller International	1,011
Helpage International	748
Hlanganisa Institute for Development in Southern Africa	170
House of People's Representatives	200
Human Rights Centre Uganda	130
Human Rights Council Ethiopia	134
Human Rights Defenders Project Uganda	140
Ifrah Foundation	50
ILGA World	250
IMD Mozambique	200
Indaba Agricultural Policy Research Institute	100
Inishowen Development Partnership	65
Institute for Human Rights and Business Vietnam	70
Institute for Security Studies	200
International Alert	150
International Committee of the Red Cross	16,630
International Crisis Group	300
International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent	2,400
International Federation for Human Rights (FIDH)	190
International Fertilizer Development Center	300
International Institute for Environment and Development	2,470
International Medical Corps UK	86
International Rescue Committee	3,353
International Youth Foundation	1,100
Interpeace Lich Council for Intermedianal Students (ICOS)	197
Irish Council for International Students (ICOS)	3,605
Irish Development Education Association Irish Forum for Global Health	307
	101
Irish League of Credit Unions International Development Foundation	250

Irish Rule of Law International	413
ISEE Vietnam	100
Jerusalem Legal Aid and Human Rights Centre (JLAC)	81
Jesuit Centre for Theological Reflection	90
Justice Rapid Response	50
Legal and Human Rights Center (LHRC)	700
LIN Center For Community Development Vietnam	100
Lourdes Youth and Community Services	80
Martin Ennals Foundation	50
Maternal Childhealth Advocacy International	100
MIFTAH	81
Mines Advisory Group (MAG)	70
Minority Rights Group International	170
Misean Cara	15,500
MusiKa	1,100
National Association of Women's Organisations in Uganda (NAWOU)	100
National Smallholder Farmers' Association of Malawi (NASFAM)	1,400
National Youth Council of Ireland (NYCI) Nationally Determined Contributions (NDC) Portnership WPI	190
Nationally Determined Contributions (NDC) Partnership – WRI Nepal Leprosy Trust	50 80
Nurture Africa	300
Orbis Ireland	250 250
Oxfam Ireland	3,884
Palestinian Centre for Human Rights (PCHR)	81
Parque Nacional da Gorongosa	275
Partnership for Nutrition in Tanzania (PANITA)	300
Plan International	330
Plan Ireland	3,305
Proudly Made in Africa	135
Raising Voices	250
Rede Came	110
Renew Project Vietnam	200
Restless Development	51
RIC Vietnam	120
SA HIV/AIDS Information Dissemination Service (SAfAIDS)	105
Saferworld	180
Save Environment and People Agency (SEPA)	50
Save The Children	3,814
Search for Common Ground (SFCG)	745
Self Help Africa SEND Sierra Leone	4,393
Serve in Solidarity Ireland	300 280
Sight Savers Ireland	1,804
Social Change Assistance Trust	1,004
Sonke Gender Justice	280
SOS Sahel Ethiopia	750
South African Technology Network	68
Southern African Liaison Office	80
Straight Talk Foundation	2,300
Suas Educational Development	446
-	

Tanzania Media Foundation	100
Tearfund Ireland	295
The Carter Center Inc.	200
The Centre For Counselling, Nutrition and Health Care	560
The Haven Community Foundation	120
The Leprosy Mission Northern Ireland	70
TradeMark East Africa	1,400
Transparency International	350
Transparency International Vietnam	110
Trócaire	21,661
Tumaini La Maisha	100
UCD Volunteers Overseas	50
United Nations Foundation Inc	100
UPI Mozambique	50
UPR Info	70
Uzikwasa	250
Valid Nutrition	350
Vita	522
Viet Health Vietnam	100
VSO Ireland	492
War On Want Northern Ireland	145
Welthungerhilfe	407
Women Fund Tanzania	400
Women's Environment and Development Organization (WEDO)	240
Women's International League for Peace and Freedom	70
World Federalist Movement - Institute for Global Policy	50
World Organisation Against Torture (OMCT)	65
World Vision Ireland	4,066
Yesh Din Volunteers for Human Rights	81
Zambia Open Community Schools	250
ZOA	400